Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 December 2025

Trillian Trust has paid $1,080,817.57 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Alfriston School

Auckland Anniversary Regatta Incorporated
Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Bayswater School

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bowel Cancer New Zealand
Carlton Netball Club Incorporated
Carterton Kindergarten

Central United FC Incorporated

Central United FC Incorporated

Counties Manukau Auckland Orcas Volleyball Club
Incorporated

Counties Manukau Cycling Incorporated

Counties Manukau Gymnastics Incorporated
Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Counties Manukau Softball Association Incorporated
Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand
Doubtless Bay Business Association Inc

Douglas Villa Association Football Club Incorporated
Dust Palace Charitable Trust

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Eastern United Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated

Foundation For Equity and Research New Zealand
Hamilton Aquatics Incorporated

Hamilton Triathlon Club Incorporated

Harps Gaelic Athletic Association Inc

Hawkes Bay Softball Association Incorporated

He Waka Eke Noa Charitable Trust

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category

Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Research And Education

Community
Community

Health/Welfare

Sport

Environment And
Animals

Sport
Sport

Sport

Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare

$15,000.00
$7,530.00
$44,538.33
$45,138.33
$13,000.00
$3,818.50
$32,169.00
$8,000.00
$3,710.00
$10,000.00
$24,000.00

$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$4,311.02

$11,694.35
$3,600.00
$21,434.16
$24,748.64

$6,000.00

$20,929.00
$9,400.00
$9,000.00
$31,102.00
$6,000.00
$33,665.49
$38,114.43
$11,000.00
$38,336.66
$3,675.00
$29,500.00
$5,475.00
$1,091.55
$17,992.57
$4,300.00
$4,151.50
$3,443.48
$3,805.25
$10,000.00

$4,632.50
$5,000.00
$42,038.00
$42,638.33
$13,000.00
$3,818.50
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$2,780.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00

$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$4,311.02

$5,000.00
$3,600.00
$21,434.16
$23,730.58

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$9,200.00
$9,000.00
$10,100.00
$3,000.00
$3,613.00
$5,720.95
$5,000.00
$38,336.66
$3,275.00
$29,500.00
$5,475.00
$1,032.35
$7,000.00
$4,300.00
$3,610.00
$3,443.48
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
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DR3
DR3
DR3
DR3

DR3

DR3
DR3
DR3

DR3

DR3
DR3

DR3
DR3, DR8

DR3
DR3
DR3
DR3
DR3

DR2

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3
DR3



Hunua Bowling Club Incorporated

| Am Hope Foundation

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Kaitaia Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated
Kidney Health New Zealand Incorporated

Life Education Trust Auckland Central Incorporated
Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust
Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated

Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated
Melanoma New Zealand

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited

Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated

Music Festivals and Events NZ Board

Napier Marist Football Club Incorporated

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated
Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club (Incorporated)

Netsafe Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups
Incorporated

Ngaati Aamaru Katoa Charitable Trust
North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated

Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated

Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association
Incorporated

One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees
Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated
Pasifika Festival Villages Charitable Trust
Pumanawa Awhina Limited

Rodney Animal Rescue

Roskill Schools Community Trust

St Peter's Tennis Club Incorporated

Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Taradale Association Football Club Incorporated
Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Incorporated
Thames Bridge Club Incorporated

Thames Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated
The All Seasons Community Sports Trust

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated
The City of Auckland Pipe Band Incorporated
The Cranford Hospice Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Flaxmere College Board of Trustees

The Friendship House Trust

The Funfest Charitable Trust

The Hyphen Project

The Mt. Albert Rugby League Football Club Incorporated
The Napier Girls' High School Board of Trustees

Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Sport
Health/Welfare

Research And Education
Community

Sport

Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Sport

Arts And Culture

Sport

Sport

Sport
Health/Welfare

Health/Welfare

Community
Sport
Sport

Sport

Research And Education
Community
Community

Community

Environment And
Animals

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare

Community

Community
Sport

Community

Community

Research And Education
Sport
Sport

$7,841.00
$31,750.00
$6,065.22
$4,500.00
$24,600.00
$7,461.00
$11,250.00
$19,188.00
$4,500.00
$768.48
$7,000.00
$1,503.19
$5,050.00
$13,000.00
$2,262.17
$17,812.50
$13,750.00

$17,872.11

$20,000.00
$50,000.00
$5,250.00

$182.61

$6,975.00
$4,980.00
$43,323.00
$11,250.00
$9,197.56
$7,150.00
$25,000.00
$3,600.00
$3,015.00
$26,934.00
$18,816.00
$8,620.80
$8,863.00
$5,625.00
$11,492.00
$5,182.17
$8,429.56
$13,200.00
$10,000.00
$304.35
$15,000.00
$9,975.00
$1,500.00
$8,500.00
$19,777.71

$7,000.00
$31,750.00
$6,065.22
$2,034.76
$10,000.00
$7,461.00
$11,250.00
$19,188.00
$4,000.00
$768.48
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,050.00
$10,000.00
$1,349.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00

$7,000.00

$19,137.00
$15,000.00
$5,250.00

$182.61

$6,975.00
$4,980.00
$43,323.00
$11,250.00
$9,197.56
$7,150.00
$10,000.00
$3,600.00
$2,621.74
$20,000.00
$14,215.00
$7,270.00
$8,238.00
$5,625.00
$11,492.00
$5,182.17
$8,429.56
$13,200.00
$10,000.00
$304.35
$13,162.00
$9,975.00
$424.00
$8,500.00
$17,840.56

Partial
Full
Full

Partial

Partial
Full
Full
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Partial
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Partial

Partial
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Full
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Full
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Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
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Full
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DR3

DR3
DR3

DR3

DR3
DR3

DR3
DR3
DR2
DR3

DR3
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DR3

DR3

DR3
DR3
DR3, DR8
DR3, DR8
DR2

DR3



The Newton Central School Board of Trustees

The Polyfest Trust

The Polyfest Trust

The Randwick Park School Board Of Trustees

The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of
Cruelty to Animals Incorporated

The Waterview School Board of Trustees

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Touch New Zealand Incorporated

Tri Star Gymnastics Club Incorporated

Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated

Waikato Bay of Plenty Football Federation Incorporation
Waikato Family Centre Trust

Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated

Waikato Stock and Saloon Car Club Incorporated

Wairarapa Tennis Association Incorporated

Research And Education $20,000.00 $10,000.00

Arts And Culture $136,080.00 $50,000.00

Community $300,400.00 $25,000.00

Research And Education $10,142.00 $5,000.00

=nvirenment And $15,950.00 $15,042.45
nimals

Sport $13,568.51 $10,000.00

Community $59,646.28 $59,646.28

Sport $18,422.97 $18,422.97

Sport $24,262.50 $8,000.00

Sport $16,260.00 $15,860.00

Sport $25,000.00 $10,000.00

Health/Welfare $11,977.56 $5,000.00

Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Sport $17,550.00 $11,150.00

Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Amount:

$1,820,915.84 $1,080,817.57

Reasons for partial or declined funding

DR1]
DR2]
DR3]
DR4]
DR5]

DR6]

Available funds have been exceeded

This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trus
It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

No gaming machines in your area

Your application was Not Compliant

Your application was partially or fully retrospective

DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

DR10
DR11

DR12]

Over applied against the evidence provided
The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority
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